Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Marshall, MN Owner's Project No.: WW-005
Engineer: John Peterson - Bolten & Menk Engineer’s Project No.: 0M2.130044
Contractor: Rubin Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Highway 23 Lift Station Improvements - 2024
Contract:
Application No.: 1 & Final Application Date: 11/7/2024
Application Period:  From 6/15/2024 to 7/15/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 297,200.00 .
2. Net change by Change Orders S (17,663.33)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) ) 279,536.67
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 279,536.67
5. Retainage
3. X § 279,536.67 Work Completed = S -
b. X i85 - Stored Materials = S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) < -
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 279,536.67
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application S 279,536.67
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.¢) S -

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered
by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Rubin Const{ruct‘ton;-LLC

Signature:( /Zﬂ(é/f&/ﬂtf’)?%wu Date:  11/7/2024
Recommended by Eng'fnéér Approved by Owner

By: D p‘t; By:

Title: P’ancf— Engiaeer Title:

Date: |} IIIB / 2‘-/ " Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.



Lump Sum

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Marshail, MN Owner's Project No.: WW-005

Engincer: John Peterson - Bolten & Menk Engineer's Project No.: 0M2.130044

Contractor: Rubin Construction, LLC Contractor’s Project No.:

Project: Highway 23 Uft Station Improvements - 2024

Contract:

Application No.: 1 & Final Application Period: From 06/15/24 to 07/15/24 Application Date: 11/07/24

to ialsh (C

Division 1 General Requirements - ‘ -
Insurance 2.000.00 2.000.00 2,600.00 1003} .
Bonds 19,500.00 19.500.00 19,5000 100%] »
Mobilization 11.800.00 11,800.00 '11,800.00 100%) -
Overhead 45,000.00 45.C00.00 45,00@.2_.0 10024 »
0151 39 BYPASS PUMPING & SANITARY SEWEF - »
Materials 56,500.00 56,500.00 56.500.00 100% >
Labor 18.500.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 1 .
0158 20 AIR LAND & WATER POLLUTION = Dﬂ?!i >
Matenials 2.500.00 2,500.0C 100% -
Labor 1,200.00 1.280.00 100%} *
0157 00 TEMP ENVIRONMENTAL CCNTROLS - -
Subcontracting 35.000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 100% u
0157 13 TEMP EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS * v
Materiais 1.000.00 1,000.00 1.000.00 100%) -
Labor 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 100% =
01 60 00 MATERIALS, LABOR & SQUIPMENT = -
Matenals 5,000.C0 5.000.CO 5,0C0.00 100%|
Materials (ALLOWANCE) 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 100%]
LABOR 3.000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00 100% od
09 91 00 WWTF PAINTING & TOTAL LINING - + -
Subcontracting (ALLOWANCE} 60,000.00 £0,00C.00 £0,0C0.00 1
40 23 G0 PROCESS PIPING & PiPE FITTINGS - »
Materials 10,000.00 10.000.00 10,000.00 100%| x
Materials (ALLOWANCE) 6,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 100%
LASCR 4.0C0.0C 4,000.CC 4,000.00 100%} -

£4CDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for ZiCOC. All nghits reserved.

20f 4



Lump Sum

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Marshall, MN Owner's Project No.: WW-005
% Iohn Peterson - Bolten & Menk Engineer's Project No.: 0M2.130044
Contractor: Rubin Canstruction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Highway 23 Lift Station Improvements - 2024
Contract:
No. pp Date: 11/07/24

1 &Final Application Period: From 06/15/24 to 07/15/24

EJCDC €-520 Contractor’s Application for Payment
{c) 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers for E1COC. All nghts reserved

3ofd



Contractor's Application for Payment

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work
Owner: City of Marshall, MN Owner's Project No.: WW-005
Engineer: John Peterson - Balten & Menk Engineer’s Project No.: 0M2.130044
Contractor: Rubin Canstruction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Highway 23 Lift Staticn Improvements - 2024
Contract:
Application No.: 1 & Final Application Period: From 06/15/24 to 07/15/24 Application Date: 11/07/24
T B z R TR 2 — 2 B P BT, s

o ]

e
Faas AT 2 S A TR R ies (

FIELD ORDER 1 UNUSED ALLOWANCE DEDUCT =
TOTAL LINING SYSTEM (3.109.80) (3.109.80) 2
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION (14.553.53) (14,553.53)

Change Order Totals| § (17,663.33)} § = |8 {17,663.33)] § - 18

Y SR SR ciginal Contractand Change Orders A
Project Totals| § 2795366715 - 1§ 275.536.67 | $

£1CDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(¢} 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for E/CDC. Al nghts reserved aofa

Lump Sum



Rubin
Construction
LLC

@

Blant Maintanance and Construction Sanices

ALLOWANCE REQUEST

Frajeet Name Engineer - SCHEDULE OF ALLOWANCE VALUES
A. General B. Total Lining
Highway 23 Lift Station ‘Bolten & Menk Constfruction System L
lmprovemenfs -2024 ot S s

‘John Peterson $20,000.00 $60,000.00  $80.0C0.00

PROJECT OWNER MATERIALS/SUBS Qry UNIT PRICE TOTAL
City of Marshall, Mn (B) CHAMPION COATINGS R . 5400000 54000.00
Public Works Division %(B) £S5 BROTHERS & SONS, INC INV# EE4194 1.00 -: 1630.05, 1630.05
344 W Main St (AJCORE & MAIN INV U784578 | 000
Marshall, MN 56258 (A)70017752226 18-36" FATBOY PLUGSTER L 212500 2125.00
{A)70017752227 MAX HD FILL [ 200 245.00 490.00,
(A)70017752228 MINI-TRIPLE HOSE o 490,00, 490.00
;:g)&g&gg&;;\u HYDRAULIC CEMENT [RUBIN ppe w5 816
A T S N R UF
| : ; 0.00.
e ? 0.00
T 55910377,

LABOR HOURS RATE TOTAL
EALLOWANCE (8] LABOR . 800 110,00 880.00
'ALLOWANCE (A} LABOR 2000 88.00 1760.00
z 0.00
5 | | 0.00
T w
s

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES Qry AMOUNT/RATE  TOTAL
|CORE & MAIN INV 784578 TAXES T 213.47 213.47
STAN HOUSTON INV 2478398 TAXES L1100 1.43 11.43
RUBIN FREIGHT CHARGES 184.00 2,00, 368.00
' ; | 0.00
‘ | 0.00.
torat misceitANEOUS IR TN )

THANK YOU

SUBTOTAL 62,336.67

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DISCOUNT 0.00

SUBTOTAL LESS DISCOUNT $62,336.67

TAX RATE 0.00%

TOTALTAX 0.00
SHIPPING/HANDLING 0.0C
OTHER 0.00

P S ————

TOTAL  $62,336.67



